OFFICE OF THE NODAL OFFICER :: NESTS :: TRIPURA TRIPURA TRIBAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS SOCIETY

No. F.25 -282/TW/REIS/Audit/2019-20/ 4112

Dated, Agartala the 19/04/22

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Re-tender is hereby invited on behalf of the Nodal Officer, NESTS, Tripura from the CAG empanelled Chartered Accountants within Tripura State quoting therein the rate separately in connection with (i) Compilation of Accounts of Nodal Officer; and (ii) Audit of Books & Accounts of Nodal Officer; for the F/Y 2021 – 2022. The last date for submission of tender is 28th April, 2022 up to 04:00 P.M. and will be opened at 04:30 P.M. on the same day in presence of the tenderers/bidders if possible; otherwise, it will be opened on the next working day at 11:30 A.M. The tentative charge/honorarium and terms & conditions will be same as earlier.

This is issued in cancellation of earlier Notice vide no. 3059 dt. 21.03.2022.

(S. Murasing)

Nodal Officer:NESTS:Tripura (Member-Secretary)

Tripura Tribal Welfare Residential Educational Institutions Society